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Department/Facility

Contract
Number

Current
Contract
Amount

Spending to
Date

Contract
Start Date

Contract
End Date

Contract Description

Contract Type

Original Contract
Approved/Filed
Date

Department of Health

T™™13114

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

04/01/2013

03/31/2014

Legislative Member Item New

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

04/25/2014

Department of
Agriculture & Markets

M040032

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

04/01/2004

09/15/2005

RENEWAL FARM - OPERATIONAL
EXPENSES

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

03/10/2005

Department of Health

TM13056

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

04/01/2013

03/31/2014

Legislative Member Item New

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

04/25/2014

Department of Health

TM13055

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

04/01/2013

03/31/2014

Legislative Member Item New

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

04/25/2014

Department of
Agriculture & Markets

T™M07061

$25,000.00

$0.00

04/01/2007

03/31/2008

PURCHASE OF A TRUCK

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

07/25/2007

Department of
Agriculture & Markets

M050030

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

04/01/2005

09/15/2006

COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH DEVELOPING
A CONTAINER-STOCK NURSERY FOR
THE RENEWAL FARM LANDSCAPING
PROGRAM

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

03/24/2006

Department of Labor

T017090

$22,600.32
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$18,895.35

12/01/2017

06/30/2018

SP-NEG WBT

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

01/23/2018




Homeless Housing

PA Filed Contract Development of homeless

Contracts Not

. . CHO00918 $6,222.012.00 $0.00/(02/01/2017 ||06/01/2059 . Subject to OSC  101/24/2018
Assistance Corporation housing .
Pre-Audit
Office of Mental Health |C00352GG $6,831,466.00 $105,892.44/(05/02/2020 ||05/01/2025 ||Capital Preservation Project Grant 07/06/2023
Office of Mental Health |C00369GG $5,088,194.00 $250,638.83/(01/02/2021 ||01/01/2026 ||Capital Preservation Project Grant 05/18/2021
Office of Mental Health [C007014 $233,760.00 $233,370.00(07/01/2007 ||06/30/2012 ||[NON RESIDENTIAL DOWNSTATE Grant 06/23/2011
DOWNSTATE COMMUNITY RESIDENCE /
Office of Mental Health [C020268 $36,470,387.00|| $33,603,812.00(07/01/2015 ||06/30/2020 SUPPORTED HOUSING PROGRAM Grant 09/23/2015
Office of Mental Health |C21113GG $43,580,471.00 | $32,789,416.00(07/01/2020 {06/30/2025 |Downstate Residential Program Grant 07/24/2020
Office of Mental Health |C000099 $350,144.00 $350,144.0009/23/2008 |/09/22/2013 |CONSTRUCTION PROJECT - NYNY II A001 |Grant 10/23/2008
DOWNSTATE NON-RESIDENTIAL
Office of Mental Health |C020167 $1,673,416.00| $1,673,060.00(07/01/2014 06/30/2019 RENEWAL CONTRACTS Grant 09/17/2014
Office of Mental Health [C20994GG $1,855,374.00( $1,748,859.00|07/01/2019 ||06/30/2024 |Downstate Non Residential Program Grant 06/24/2019
Office of Mental Health [C21798GG $268,539.00 $87,602.00/(07/01/2022 {06/30/2027 ||Downstate Non Residential Program Grant 12/08/2022
Office of Mental Health |C020531 $258,377.00 $225,108.00107/01/2017 ||06/30/2022 I]?I? (;K(T}NRS[;&?TE NON RESIDENTIAL Grant 09/12/2017
Office of Mental Health |C007615 $466,510.00|  $466,510.00(07/01/2011 |06/30/2012 gﬁ;;ﬂ - PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT |5, s 08/25/2011
Office of Addiction NY/NYHI-SCATTER-SITE TRANSITIONAL
Services and Supports C003908 $946,003.00 $903,702.00/{04/01/2013 ||06/30/2016 HOUSING INITIV. Grant 03/15/2013
Office of Addiction C003834 $151,320.00|  $107,800.00(04/01/2011 |/03/30/2012 |SHELTER PLUS CARE 53000GQ007 Grant 12/02/2011
Services and Supports
Office of Addiction . .
. C002189 $99,999.00 $99,000.00/(05/01/2019 ||04/30/2021 |OASAS Minor Maintenance Grant 08/01/2019
Services and Supports
Ofﬁc.e of Addiction C002025 $66,300.00 $65,106.00|01/01/2015 (12/31/2016 |OASAS MINOR MAINTENANCE Grant 04/20/2015
Services and Supports
Office of Addiction C004358 $15,249,755.00 | $15,080,938.00|07/01/2019 |06/30/2024 | SHEMICAL DEPENDENCY SERVICES Grant 06/04/2019
Services and Supports PROGRAM
Office of Addiction C003948 $510,724.00|  $306,322.00(07/01/2013 |06/30/2014 |SHELTER PLUS CARE Grant 04/21/2014
Services and Supports
Office of Addiction CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY TREATMENT &
C003851 $2,122,548.00( $1,712,620.00|07/01/2011 ||06/30/2014 |PREVENTION SHELTER PLUS CARE CASE |Grant 10/12/2011

Services and Supports
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Office of Addiction C003782 $146,640.00|  $110,620.00|04/01/2010 03/31/2011 |SHELTER PLUS CARE Grant 12/16/2010
Services and Supports

Office of Addiction C004156 $2,614,608.00| $1,763,591.00(04/01/2016 |06/30/2020 |N'Y NY III Preventative Supportive Housing  ||Grant 02/02/2016
Services and Supports

Office of Addiction C004096 $499.219.00|  $311,761.00(07/01/2014 ||06/30/2015 |SHELTER PLUS CARE Grant 11/18/2014
Services and Supports

Office of Addiction C006795 $46,373,282.00 $0.0007/01/2024 |06/30/2029 |Chemical Dependency Services Program Grant 05/14/2024
Services and Supports

Office of Addiction C002285 $90,000.00 $0.0011/01/2023 |10/31/2025 |OASAS Minor Maintenance Grant 05/15/2024
Services and Supports

Office of Addiction C003882 $491,520.00|  $365,902.00|04/01/2012 |06/30/2013 |SHELTER PLUS CARE Grant 11/28/2012
Services and Supports

Office of Addiction C003582 $5,502,869.00| $4,287,349.00|07/01/2008 |06/30/2013 |NY NY III Grant 09/24/2008
Services and Supports

Office of Addiction C003818 $332,904.00|  $214,528.00|05/01/2011 04/30/2012 |SHELTER PLUS CARE (2010) Grant 12/23/2011
Services and Supports

Office of Addiction C003764 $322,608.00|  $225,641.00(05/01/2010 ||04/30/2011 |SHELTER PLUS CARE 2009 Grant 12/15/2010
Services and Supports

Office of Addiction C004069 $10,058,540.00| $8,454,416.00(07/01/2014 |06/30/2019 |CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY SERVICES Grant 09/12/2014
Services and Supports PROGRAM

Department of Health  [C029888 $491,567.00|  $338,714.49(12/01/2014 |11/30/2016 |SENIOR SUPPORTED HOUSING SERVICES |Grant 04/28/2015

Scan Van Free Mammogram's for Low Income

Department of Health  [C34384GG $100,000.00|  $100,000.00/04/01/2018 |03/31/2019 [Tt T o T olk County Grant 12/14/2018
Office of Temporary & | 0890GG | $1,252,500.00|  $187,955.98|12/01/2021 |11/30/2026 |SNAP Employment Training Grant 06/02/2022
Disability Assistance

Office of Temporary & - | 143G $778,125.00|  $625,500.00(10/01/2016 ||09/30/2021 ||Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Grant 01/30/2017
Disability Assistance

Department of Labor  |C19370GG | $200,000.00|  $186,400.82|12/21/2020 |12/20/2021 |Workforce Investment Act |Grant 102/08/2021
Department of Labor  |C17193GG | $100,000.00|  $96,875.7202/04/2018 |02/03/2019 |WORKFORCE INVESTMENT ACT CFA |Grant 104/03/2018
Department of Labor  |C18366GG | $100,000.00|  $96,411.5002/04/2019 |02/03/2020 |WORKFORCE INVESTMENT ACT - CFA |Grant 103/11/2019
Department of Labor  |C22310GG | $250,000.00|  $250,000.00|04/10/2023 |04/09/2024 |Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act |Grant 106/06/2023
\Department of Labor  |C22702GG | $150,542.64|  $105,619.95|06/20/2023 |06/19/2024 |Reimagine Workforce Preparation |Grant 105/25/2023
|Office of Mental Health |C007438 | $22,425,487.00 | $20,637,332.0007/01/2010 |06/30/2015 |RESIDENTIAL DOWNSTATE 2010 |Grant 106/24/2011
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Office of Mental Health [C007432 $2,102,952.00| $2,027,518.00(08/01/2009 |06/30/2014 |NON RESIDENTIAL ADULT FORENSIC Grant 07/01/2011
Office of Mental Health ||C007701 $233,879.00 $233,879.00|07/01/2012 06/30/2017 |Non Residential Downstate Grant 07/11/2012
%t:;‘;rfi‘;‘r’;‘“"n C013572 $208,819.00|  $90.805.44|01/01/2019 [12/31/2023 |CORE REHABILITATIVE SERVICES Grant 01/28/2019
%t:;zrfi‘;‘r’ft‘“"n C014469 $2,893,244.00|  $40,831.00(01/01/2023 |12/31/2027 |Proprietary School Reimbursement Grant 04/24/2023
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