Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for PROJECT RENEWAL INC

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
Department of Health	TM13114	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2013	03/31/2014	Legislative Member Item New	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/25/2014
Department of Agriculture & Markets	M040032	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	04/01/2004	09/15/2005	RENEWAL FARM - OPERATIONAL EXPENSES	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	03/10/2005
Department of Health	TM13056	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2013	03/31/2014	Legislative Member Item New	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/25/2014
Department of Health	TM13055	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	04/01/2013	03/31/2014	Legislative Member Item New	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/25/2014
Department of Agriculture & Markets	TM07061	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2007	03/31/2008	PURCHASE OF A TRUCK	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	07/25/2007
Department of Agriculture & Markets	M050030	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	04/01/2005	09/15/2006	COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH DEVELOPING A CONTAINER-STOCK NURSERY FOR THE RENEWAL FARM LANDSCAPING PROGRAM	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	03/24/2006
Department of Labor	T017090	\$22,600.32	\$18,895.35	12/01/2017	06/30/2018	SP-NEG WBT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/23/2018

Homeless Housing Assistance Corporation	CH00918	\$6,222,012.00	\$0.00	02/01/2017	06/01/2059	PA Filed Contract Development of homeless housing	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/24/2018
Office of Mental Health	C00352GG	\$6,831,466.00	\$105,892.44	05/02/2020	05/01/2025	Capital Preservation Project	Grant	07/06/2023
Office of Mental Health	C00369GG	\$5,088,194.00	\$250,638.83	01/02/2021	01/01/2026	Capital Preservation Project	Grant	05/18/2021
Office of Mental Health	C007014	\$233,760.00	\$233,370.00	07/01/2007	06/30/2012	NON RESIDENTIAL DOWNSTATE	Grant	06/23/2011
Office of Mental Health	C020268	\$36,470,387.00	\$33,603,812.00	07/01/2015	06/30/2020	DOWNSTATE COMMUNITY RESIDENCE / SUPPORTED HOUSING PROGRAM	Grant	09/23/2015
Office of Mental Health	C21113GG	\$43,580,471.00	\$32,789,416.00	07/01/2020	06/30/2025	Downstate Residential Program	Grant	07/24/2020
Office of Mental Health	C000099	\$350,144.00	\$350,144.00	09/23/2008	09/22/2013	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT - NYNY II A001	Grant	10/23/2008
Office of Mental Health	C020167	\$1,673,416.00	\$1,673,060.00	07/01/2014	06/30/2019	DOWNSTATE NON-RESIDENTIAL RENEWAL CONTRACTS	Grant	09/17/2014
Office of Mental Health	C20994GG	\$1,855,374.00	\$1,748,859.00	07/01/2019	06/30/2024	Downstate Non Residential Program	Grant	06/24/2019
Office of Mental Health	C21798GG	\$268,539.00	\$87,602.00	07/01/2022	06/30/2027	Downstate Non Residential Program	Grant	12/08/2022
Office of Mental Health	C020531	\$258,377.00	\$225,108.00	07/01/2017	06/30/2022	DOWNSTATE NON RESIDENTIAL PROGRAM	Grant	09/12/2017
Office of Mental Health	C007615	\$466,510.00	\$466,510.00	07/01/2011	06/30/2012	NYNY III - PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT GRANT	Grant	08/25/2011
Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003908	\$946,003.00	\$903,702.00	04/01/2013	06/30/2016	NY/NYIII-SCATTER-SITE TRANSITIONAL HOUSING INITIV.	Grant	03/15/2013
Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003834	\$151,320.00	\$107,800.00	04/01/2011	03/30/2012	SHELTER PLUS CARE 53000GQ007	Grant	12/02/2011
Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C002189	\$99,999.00	\$99,000.00	05/01/2019	04/30/2021	OASAS Minor Maintenance	Grant	08/01/2019
Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C002025	\$66,300.00	\$65,106.00	01/01/2015	12/31/2016	OASAS MINOR MAINTENANCE	Grant	04/20/2015
Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004358	\$15,249,755.00	\$15,080,938.00	07/01/2019	06/30/2024	CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY SERVICES PROGRAM	Grant	06/04/2019
Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003948	\$510,724.00	\$306,322.00	07/01/2013	06/30/2014	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	04/21/2014
Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003851	\$2,122,548.00	\$1,712,620.00	07/01/2011	06/30/2014	CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY TREATMENT & PREVENTION SHELTER PLUS CARE CASE MGMT	Grant	10/12/2011

Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003782	\$146,640.00	\$110,620.00	04/01/2010	03/31/2011	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	12/16/2010
Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004156	\$2,614,608.00	\$1,763,591.00	04/01/2016	06/30/2020	NY NY III Preventative Supportive Housing	Grant	02/02/2016
Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004096	\$499,219.00	\$311,761.00	07/01/2014	06/30/2015	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	11/18/2014
Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C006795	\$46,373,282.00	\$0.00	07/01/2024	06/30/2029	Chemical Dependency Services Program	Grant	05/14/2024
Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C002285	\$90,000.00	\$0.00	11/01/2023	10/31/2025	OASAS Minor Maintenance	Grant	05/15/2024
Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003882	\$491,520.00	\$365,902.00	04/01/2012	06/30/2013	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	11/28/2012
Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003582	\$5,502,869.00	\$4,287,349.00	07/01/2008	06/30/2013	NY NY III	Grant	09/24/2008
Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003818	\$332,904.00	\$214,528.00	05/01/2011	04/30/2012	SHELTER PLUS CARE (2010)	Grant	12/23/2011
Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003764	\$322,608.00	\$225,641.00	05/01/2010	04/30/2011	SHELTER PLUS CARE 2009	Grant	12/15/2010
Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004069	\$10,058,540.00	\$8,454,416.00	07/01/2014	06/30/2019	CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY SERVICES PROGRAM	Grant	09/12/2014
Department of Health	C029888	\$491,567.00	\$338,714.49	12/01/2014	11/30/2016	SENIOR SUPPORTED HOUSING SERVICES	Grant	04/28/2015
Department of Health	C34384GG	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	04/01/2018	03/31/2019	Scan Van Free Mammogram's for Low Income Women in NYC and Suffolk County	Grant	12/14/2018
Office of Temporary & Disability Assistance	C00890GG	\$1,252,500.00	\$187,955.98	12/01/2021	11/30/2026	SNAP Employment Training	Grant	06/02/2022
Office of Temporary & Disability Assistance	C00243GG	\$778,125.00	\$625,500.00	10/01/2016	09/30/2021	Supplemental Nutrition Assistance	Grant	01/30/2017
Department of Labor	C19370GG	\$200,000.00	\$186,400.82	12/21/2020	12/20/2021	Workforce Investment Act	Grant	02/08/2021
Department of Labor	C17193GG	\$100,000.00	\$96,875.72	02/04/2018	02/03/2019	WORKFORCE INVESTMENT ACT CFA	Grant	04/03/2018
Department of Labor	C18366GG	\$100,000.00	\$96,411.50	02/04/2019	02/03/2020	WORKFORCE INVESTMENT ACT - CFA	Grant	03/11/2019
Department of Labor	C22310GG	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	04/10/2023	04/09/2024	Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act	Grant	06/06/2023
Department of Labor	C22702GG	\$150,542.64	\$105,619.95	06/20/2023	06/19/2024	Reimagine Workforce Preparation	Grant	05/25/2023
Office of Mental Health	C007438	\$22,425,487.00	\$20,637,332.00	07/01/2010	06/30/2015	RESIDENTIAL DOWNSTATE 2010	Grant	06/24/2011

Office of Mental Health	C007432	\$2,102,952.00	\$2,027,518.00	08/01/2009	06/30/2014	NON RESIDENTIAL ADULT FORENSIC	Grant	07/01/2011
Office of Mental Health	C007701	\$233,879.00	\$233,879.00	07/01/2012	06/30/2017	Non Residential Downstate	Grant	07/11/2012
State Education Department	C013572	\$208,819.00	\$90,805.44	01/01/2019	12/31/2023	CORE REHABILITATIVE SERVICES	Grant	01/28/2019
State Education Department	C014469	\$2,893,244.00	\$40,831.00	01/01/2023	12/31/2027	Proprietary School Reimbursement	Grant	04/24/2023